
Stats: Season Stats 

Team Results 
Wins Losses Ties Win% PF PA Home Away Neutral League 

5 5 0 .500 214 202 4-1-0 1-4-0 0-0-0 2-2-0

Scoring Summary 
School Penalties Penalty Yards First Downs Possession Time 

Bradford  41  395  111 28:5

Offensive 
  Rushing Receiving Passing Fumbles
# Last Name, First Name GP # Yds Avg Lng # Yds Avg Lng Comp Att C% Int Yds TD Lng FB FBL

# 2 Grandy, Tyler  10  30  -21  -.70  15  -  -  -  -  20  58  .345  8  359  3  71  12  4
# 5 Smith, Zach  5  1  -3  -3.00  -3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1
#11 Yurkewicz, Kyle  10  -  -  -  -  1  11  11.00  11  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1  -
#18 Johnson, Dy'ron  2  4  -22  -5.50  3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1  1
#20 Nuzzo, Cody  6  -  -  -  -  5  77  15.40  31  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  2  2
#22 Holzwarth, Colin  5  7  18  2.57  10  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#30 Pascarella, Mike  10  115  570  4.96  32  3  71  23.67  33  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  2  2
#33 Havers, Mark  10  129  620  4.81  30  1  23  23.00  23  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  2  2
#34 Pascarella, Pat  10  107  727  6.79  75  7  140  20.00  71  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  3  1
#40 Brien, Gage  2  7  19  2.71  15  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1
#87 Marasco, Michael  10  -  -  -  -  3  37  12.33  25  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Team Totals  10  429  2053  4.79  75  20  359  17.95  71  20  58  .345  8  359  3  71  24  14

Defensive 
  Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles
# Last Name, First Name GP Tckls Asst Tot Loss Tckl/G Sacks Yds Hur Ints Yds PD Rcv Yds Caus

# 2 Grandy, Tyler  10  6  4  10  -  1.0  -  -  -  1  -  3  -  -  -
# 5 Smith, Zach  5  1  -  1  -  .2  -  -  -  -  -  1  1  -  -
# 8 Obermeyer, Richard  5  1  -  1  -  .2  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#11 Yurkewicz, Kyle  10  18  16  34  1.0  3.4  -  -  -  1  -  6  -  -  -
#13 Harrington, Jordan  3  1  1  2  -  .7  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#20 Nuzzo, Cody  6  10  6  16  -  2.7  -  -  -  -  -  3  -  -  1
#22 Holzwarth, Colin  5  1  1  2  -  .4  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#30 Pascarella, Mike  10  46  50  96  6.0  9.6  1.0  24  4  -  -  1  1  -  1
#33 Havers, Mark  10  25  26  51  10.0  5.1  2.0  13  1  -  -  -  1  -  1
#34 Pascarella, Pat  10  33  34  67  2.0  6.7  -  -  -  4  52  6  1  -  1
#40 Brien, Gage  2  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1  -  -
#50 Payne, Kyle  7  9  5  14  2.0  2.0  1.0  8  -  -  -  1  -  -  -
#52 Grove, Jimmy  10  12  31  43  2.0  4.3  1.0  6  3  -  -  -  4  35  -
#54 Graffius, Casey  10  22  32  54  6.0  5.4  2.0  16  1  -  -  2  -  -  2
#57 McEwen, Mitchell  9  6  7  13  -  1.4  -  -  1  -  -  -  1  -  -
#58 Arnett, Chris  8  1  1  2  -  .3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
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#67 Mooney, Sean  10  1  3  4  -  .4  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  1
#72 Reinhardt, Steven  10  24  34  58  10.0  5.8  4.0  34  4  1  6  2  2  -  -
#77 Daughenbaugh, Brad  9  -  5  5  1.0  .6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#81 Burrow, Nate  8  4  6  10  -  1.3  -  -  -  -  -  2  -  -  -
#87 Marasco, Michael  10  27  18  45  10.0  4.5  4.0  23  11  -  -  -  1  -  2

Team Totals  10  263  299  562  54.0  56.2  15.0  124  26  7  58  28  17  35  9

Special Teams 
  Punt Returns Kickoff Returns Total Punts Kickoffs Blocks
# Last Name, First Name GP # Yds Avg Lng FC # Yds Avg Lng Yds # Yds Avg Lng In20 # Yds Lng TB Kicks Punts

# 8 Obermeyer, Richard  5  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1  23  23.00  23  -  15  645  53  -  -  -
#11 Yurkewicz, Kyle  10  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  16  480  30.00  40  5  -  -  -  -  -  -
#20 Nuzzo, Cody  6  -  -  -  -  -  5  143  28.60  71  143  13  467  35.92  52  5  30  1545  63  3  -  -
#22 Holzwarth, Colin  5  -  -  -  -  -  1  0  .00  0  0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#30 Pascarella, Mike  10  -  -  -  -  -  8  115  14.38  28  115  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#34 Pascarella, Pat  10  6  49  8.17  32  3  17  372  21.88  89  421  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#54 Graffius, Casey  10  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  2  -
#57 McEwen, Mitchell  9  -  -  -  -  -  1  0  .00  0  0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#67 Mooney, Sean  10  -  -  -  -  -  1  0  .00  0  0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#72 Reinhardt, Steven  10  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1  -

Team Totals  10  10  64  6.40  32  4  35  656  18.74  89  720  30  970  32.33  52  10  45  2190  63  3  3  -

Scoring Stats 
  Touchdowns PAT Kicks Conversions Field Goal Safties Total Pts
# Last Name, First Name GP Run Rec Misc Tot Made Att Pts % Run Rec Rtn Pts Made Att Lng # Pts Pts/G

# 2 Grandy, Tyler  10  1  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6  .6
# 8 Obermeyer, Richard  5  -  -  -  -  8  11  8  .727  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  8  1.6
#20 Nuzzo, Cody  6  -  2  -  2  13  16  13  .813  -  -  -  -  3  6  31  -  34  5.7
#30 Pascarella, Mike  10  6  -  -  6  -  -  -  -  1  -  -  2  -  -  -  -  38  3.8
#33 Havers, Mark  10  11  -  -  11  -  -  -  -  1  -  -  2  -  -  -  -  68  6.8
#34 Pascarella, Pat  10  7  1  2  10  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  60  6.0

Team Totals  10  25  3  2  30  21  27  21  .778  2  -  -  4  3  6  31  -  214  21.4

Bradford Boys Varsity Football Fall 08-09 

Stat Report Compliments of: and MaxPreps 

Complete High School Schedules, Results and Stats at http://www.MaxPreps.com
MaxPreps has direct schedule, score, and stat exports available for newspapers.

Email bwilkes@maxpreps.com or call (800) 329-7324 ext.164 for information. 

CBS MaxPreps, Inc. grants newspapers, radio and television broadcasters, a license to utilize the contents of this stat report in their reporting on high school sports.  
No other commercial license is authorized. 


